U.S. SENATOR FOR NEBRASKA

6.12.09 US Treasury Department
Project: Financing Resources for Nebraska Community Infrastructure and Economic Development

Area
Antelope County
Banner County
Buffalo County
Butler County
Cass County
Cherry County
Cheyenne County
Cuming County
Custer County
Dakota County
Dawes County
Dixon County
Dodge County
Douglas County
Fillmore County
Furnas County
Gage County
Hall County
Hamilton County
Hitchcock County
Hooker County
Howard County
Jefferson County
Kearney County
Keith County
Kimball County
Knox County
Lancaster County
City of Lincoln
Lincoln County
Logan County
Loup County
Madison County
McPherson
County
Merrick County

Recovery
Zone
Economic

Development

Bond
288,000
25,000
3,541,000
613,000
701,000
538,000
676,000
763,000
138,000
1,401,000
75,000
438,000
2,740,000
2,127,000
325,000
13,000
2,452,000
601,000
388,000
188,000
1,189,000
63,000
3,065,000
488,000
1,351,000
338,000
1,151,000
1,839,000
17,504,000
4,604,000
100,000
25,000
2,565,000

63,000
75,000

Recovery
Zone
Facility
Bond
432,000
38,000
5,311,000
920,000
1,051,000
807,000
1,013,000
1,145,000
206,000
2,102,000
113,000
657,000
4,110,000
3,191,000
488,000
19,000
3,679,000
901,000
582,000
282,000
1,783,000
94,000
4,598,000
732,000
2,027,000
507,000
1,727,000
2,759,000
26,256,000
6,907,000
150,000
38,000
3,847,000

94,000
113,000

Total
720,000
63,000
8,852,000
1,533,000
1,752,000
1,345,000
1,689,000
1,908,000
344,000
3,503,000
188,000
1,095,000
6,850,000
5,318,000
813,000
32,000
6,131,000
1,502,000
970,000
470,000
2,972,000
157,000
7,663,000
1,220,000
3,378,000
845,000
2,878,000
4,598,000
43,760,000
11,511,000
250,000
63,000
6,412,000

157,000
188,000



City of Omaha
Otoe County
Phelps County
Pierce County
Platte County
Red Willow
County
Richardson
County

Rock County
Sarpy County
Saunders County
Scotts Bluff
County

Seward County
Sherman County
Stanton County
Thayer County
Thurston County
Valley County
Washington
County

Wayne County
York County

11,548,000 17,323,000

325,000
300,000
551,000
4,717,000

738,000

213,000
100,000
3,904,000
563,000

1,214,000
1,089,000
313,000
488,000
1,376,000
576,000
175,000

576,000
951,000

488,000
450,000
826,000
7,075,000

1,107,000

319,000
150,000
5,856,000
845,000

1,820,000
1,633,000
469,000
732,000
2,064,000
863,000
263,000

863,000
1,426,000

7,832,000 11,749,000

28,871,000
813,000
750,000

1,377,000

11,792,000

1,845,000

532,000
250,000
9,760,000
1,408,000

3,034,000
2,722,000

782,000
1,220,000
3,440,000
1,439,000

438,000

1,439,000
2,377,000
19,581,000



