

6.12.09 US Treasury Department

Project: Financing Resources for Nebraska Community Infrastructure and Economic Development

	Recovery Zone Economic Development	Recovery Zone Facility	
Area	Bond	Bond	Total
Antelope County	288,000	432,000	720,000
Banner County	25,000	38,000	63,000
Buffalo County	3,541,000	5,311,000	8,852,000
Butler County	613,000	920,000	1,533,000
Cass County	701,000	1,051,000	1,752,000
Cherry County	538,000	807,000	1,345,000
Cheyenne County	676,000	1,013,000	1,689,000
Cuming County	763,000	1,145,000	1,908,000
Custer County	138,000	206,000	344,000
Dakota County	1,401,000	2,102,000	3,503,000
Dawes County	75,000	113,000	188,000
Dixon County	438,000	657,000	1,095,000
Dodge County	2,740,000	4,110,000	6,850,000
Douglas County	2,127,000	3,191,000	5,318,000
Fillmore County	325,000	488,000	813,000
Furnas County	13,000	19,000	32,000
Gage County	2,452,000	3,679,000	6,131,000
Hall County	601,000	901,000	1,502,000
Hamilton County	388,000	582,000	970,000
Hitchcock County	188,000	282,000	470,000
Hooker County	1,189,000	1,783,000	2,972,000
Howard County	63,000	94,000	157,000
Jefferson County	3,065,000	4,598,000	7,663,000
Kearney County	488,000	732,000	1,220,000
Keith County	1,351,000	2,027,000	3,378,000
Kimball County	338,000	507,000	845,000
Knox County	1,151,000	1,727,000	2,878,000
Lancaster County	1,839,000	2,759,000	4,598,000
City of Lincoln	17,504,000	26,256,000	43,760,000
Lincoln County	4,604,000	6,907,000	11,511,000
Logan County	100,000	150,000	250,000
Loup County	25,000	38,000	63,000
Madison County	2,565,000	3,847,000	6,412,000
McPherson			
County	63,000	94,000	157,000
Merrick County	75,000	113,000	188,000

City of Omaha	11,548,000	17,323,000	28,871,000
Otoe County	325,000	488,000	813,000
Phelps County	300,000	450,000	750,000
Pierce County	551,000	826,000	1,377,000
Platte County	4,717,000	7,075,000	11,792,000
Red Willow			
County	738,000	1,107,000	1,845,000
Richardson			
County	213,000	319,000	532,000
Rock County	100,000	150,000	250,000
Sarpy County	3,904,000	5,856,000	9,760,000
Saunders County	563,000	845,000	1,408,000
Scotts Bluff			
County	1,214,000	1,820,000	3,034,000
Seward County	1,089,000	1,633,000	2,722,000
Sherman County	313,000	469,000	782,000
Stanton County	488,000	732,000	1,220,000
Thayer County	1,376,000	2,064,000	3,440,000
Thurston County	576,000	863,000	1,439,000
Valley County	175,000	263,000	438,000
Washington			
County	576,000	863,000	1,439,000
Wayne County	951,000	1,426,000	2,377,000
York County	7,832,000	11,749,000	19,581,000